

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/14
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : MONTGOMERY BHO 1448 (27)

CONTRACT ID : 96J306
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MONTGOMERY BHO 1448 (27) : LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 0.30 MILES
 FROM THE INTERSECTION OF TH 10 AND TH 6.

TOWN(S) : MONTGOMERY
 COUNTY : FRANKLIN
 DISTRICT : D07

REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE WITH MINIMAL
 APPROACH, SUBSTRUCTURE, ROADWAY AND CHANNEL WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$ 271,723.00	100.0000%
2	980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$ 327,992.00	120.7082%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 347,196.00	127.7757%
4	11003064 BLOW & COTE, INC.	\$ 360,310.40	132.6021%
5	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 374,528.00	137.8345%
6	11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 497,535.00	183.1037%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	290.000 CY	10.00000	2900.00	22.00000	6380.00	10.00000	2900.00
0015 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	150.000 CY	20.00000	3000.00	25.00000	3750.00	12.00000	1800.00
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	30.000 CY	25.00000	750.00	65.00000	1950.00	15.00000	450.00
0030 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	30.000 CY	30.00000	900.00	55.00000	1650.00	30.00000	900.00
0035 208.40	COFFERDAM (SLEEPER SLAB #1)	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	16500.00000	16500.00
0040 301.25	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE	200.000 CY	35.00000	7000.00	45.00000	9000.00	33.00000	6600.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/14
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : MONTGOMERY BHO 1448(27)

CONTRACT ID : 96J306

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, IN		(2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	70.000	CY	40.00000	2800.00	22.00000	1540.00	35.00000	2450.00
0050 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	4.000	CY	1500.00000	6000.00	1700.00000	6800.00	1280.00000	5120.00
0055 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	400.000	LB	2.50000	1000.00	13.00000	5200.00	3.00000	1200.00
0060 510.22 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE VOIDED SLABS (21 1/2" - 22" X 48")	102.000	LF	411.75000	41998.50	550.00000	56100.00	357.00000	36414.00
0065 510.22 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE VOIDED SLABS (21" - 21 1/2" X 48")	102.000	LF	411.75000	41998.50	550.00000	56100.00	346.00000	35292.00
0070 510.24 GROUTING SHEAR KEYS	153.000	LF	40.00000	6120.00	18.00000	2754.00	10.00000	1530.00
0075 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	25.000	GAL	50.00000	1250.00	75.00000	1875.00	75.00000	1875.00
0080 525.44 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HDSB/FASCIA MOUNTED/STEEL TUBING	119.000	LF	218.00000	25942.00	222.00000	26418.00	200.00000	23800.00
0085 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000	EACH	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0090 531.17 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC PAD	16.000	EACH	250.00000	4000.00	300.00000	4800.00	150.00000	2400.00
0095 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (SLEEPER SLAB #1)		LUMP	20500.00000	20500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	17130.00000	17130.00
0100 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (SLEEPER SLAB #2)		LUMP	20500.00000	20500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	17130.00000	17130.00
0105 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	10.000	CY	30.00000	300.00	90.00000	900.00	30.00000	300.00
0110 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	20.000	CY	30.00000	600.00	75.00000	1500.00	30.00000	600.00
0115 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	420.000	CY	30.00000	12600.00	50.00000	21000.00	32.00000	13440.00
0120 621.215 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	120.000	LF	22.00000	2640.00	22.00000	2640.00	20.00000	2400.00
0125 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	4.000	EACH	788.00000	3152.00	600.00000	2400.00	720.00000	2880.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/14
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : MONTGOMERY BHO 1448 (27)

CONTRACT ID : 96J306

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, IN		(2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 621.738 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALV HD STEEL BEAM W/ 8FT POSTS	2.000	EACH	1639.00000	3278.00	1400.00000	2800.00	1495.00000	2990.00
0135 630.15 FLAGGERS	100.000	HR	20.00000	2000.00	25.00000	2500.00	5.00000	500.00
0140 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	8625.00000	8625.00
0145 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1500.000	DL	1.00000	1500.00	1.00000	1500.00	1.00000	1500.00
0150 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	13103.00000	13103.00	25000.00000	25000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0155 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	190.000	SY	5.00000	950.00	7.00000	1330.00	2.00000	380.00
0160 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	40.000	SY	10.00000	400.00	15.00000	600.00	3.00000	120.00
0165 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	90.000	SY	1.00000	90.00	20.00000	1800.00	5.00000	450.00
0170 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	10.00000	100.00	10.00000	100.00	8.00000	80.00
0175 651.18 FERTILIZER	20.000	LB	2.00000	40.00	5.00000	100.00	8.00000	160.00
0180 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500	TON	500.00000	250.00	500.00000	250.00	575.00000	287.50
0185 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.500	TON	500.00000	250.00	500.00000	250.00	575.00000	287.50
0190 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	90.000	SY	20.00000	1800.00	4.00000	360.00	7.00000	630.00
0195 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0200 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000	HR	75.00000	750.00	45.00000	450.00	70.00000	700.00
0205 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0210 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	30.000	CY	1.00000	30.00	45.00000	1350.00	32.00000	960.00
0215 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	440.000	LF	2.00000	880.00	3.00000	1320.00	1.00000	440.00
0220 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000	EACH	10.00000	10.00	150.00000	150.00	20.00000	20.00
0225 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED HD STEEL BEAM W/8 FT POSTS)	2.000	EACH	1633.00000	3266.00	1400.00000	2800.00	1490.00000	2980.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/14
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : MONTGOMERY BHO 1448 (27)

CONTRACT ID : 96J306

		(1) 1100858500	(2) 980058954601	(3) 110909070710			
		A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, IN	CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	J. P. SICARD, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0230 900.645	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	8000.00000	8000.00	10400.00000	10400.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	271,723.00	\$	327,992.00	\$	347,196.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	271,723.00	\$	327,992.00	\$	347,196.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	271,723.00	\$	327,992.00	\$	347,196.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/14
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : MONTGOMERY BHO 1448(27)

CONTRACT ID : 96J306

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11003064 BLOW & COTE, INC.		(5) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP		21235.00000	21235.00	12350.00000	12350.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	290.000 CY		17.85000	5176.50	10.00000	2900.00	30.00000	8700.00
0015 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	150.000 CY		60.65000	9097.50	20.00000	3000.00	41.00000	6150.00
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY		75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	30.000 CY		214.00000	6420.00	32.00000	960.00	60.00000	1800.00
0030 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	30.000 CY		61.25000	1837.50	66.00000	1980.00	100.00000	3000.00
0035 208.40 COFFERDAM (SLEEPER SLAB #1)	LUMP		1722.00000	1722.00	1.00000	1.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0040 301.25 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE	200.000 CY		37.55000	7510.00	58.00000	11600.00	50.00000	10000.00
0045 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	70.000 CY		62.00000	4340.00	175.00000	12250.00	50.00000	3500.00
0050 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	4.000 CY		2032.00000	8128.00	2050.00000	8200.00	1200.00000	4800.00
0055 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	400.000 LB		19.15000	7660.00	18.50000	7400.00	4.50000	1800.00
0060 510.22 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE VOIDED SLABS (21 1/2" - 22" X 48")	102.000 LF		437.55000	44630.10	300.00000	30600.00	550.00000	56100.00
0065 510.22 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE VOIDED SLABS (21" - 21 1/2" X 48")	102.000 LF		456.25000	46537.50	297.00000	30294.00	550.00000	56100.00
0070 510.24 GROUTING SHEAR KEYS	153.000 LF		16.00000	2448.00	31.00000	4743.00	70.00000	10710.00
0075 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	25.000 GAL		63.00000	1575.00	70.00000	1750.00	60.00000	1500.00
0080 525.44 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HDSB/FASCIA MOUNTED/STEEL TUBING	119.000 LF		239.20000	28464.80	210.00000	24990.00	220.00000	26180.00
0085 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH		2697.00000	2697.00	10000.00000	10000.00	35000.00000	35000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/14
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : MONTGOMERY BHO 1448(27)

CONTRACT ID : 96J306

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11003064 BLOW & COTE, INC.		(5) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 531.17 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC PAD	16.000	EACH	380.50000	6088.00	125.00000	2000.00	450.00000	7200.00
0095 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (SLEEPER SLAB #1)	LUMP		27443.00000	27443.00	28750.00000	28750.00	37000.00000	37000.00
0100 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (SLEEPER SLAB #2)	LUMP		28718.00000	28718.00	28750.00000	28750.00	37000.00000	37000.00
0105 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	10.000	CY	86.20000	862.00	95.00000	950.00	80.00000	800.00
0110 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	20.000	CY	58.55000	1171.00	65.00000	1300.00	80.00000	1600.00
0115 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	420.000	CY	36.90000	15498.00	60.00000	25200.00	70.00000	29400.00
0120 621.215 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	120.000	LF	23.95000	2874.00	22.00000	2640.00	22.00000	2640.00
0125 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	4.000	EACH	863.00000	3452.00	760.00000	3040.00	800.00000	3200.00
0130 621.738 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALV HD STEEL BEAM W/ 8FT POSTS	2.000	EACH	1794.00000	3588.00	1575.00000	3150.00	1650.00000	3300.00
0135 630.15 FLAGGERS	100.000	HR	47.35000	4735.00	33.00000	3300.00	35.00000	3500.00
0140 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP		11836.00000	11836.00	2300.00000	2300.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0145 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1500.000	DL	1.00000	1500.00	1.00000	1500.00	1.00000	1500.00
0150 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP		21291.00000	21291.00	58825.00000	58825.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0155 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	190.000	SY	7.40000	1406.00	3.00000	570.00	8.00000	1520.00
0160 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	40.000	SY	22.90000	916.00	21.00000	840.00	12.00000	480.00
0165 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	90.000	SY	35.25000	3172.50	100.00000	9000.00	22.00000	1980.00
0170 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	16.50000	165.00	40.00000	400.00	12.00000	120.00
0175 651.18 FERTILIZER	20.000	LB	6.70000	134.00	20.00000	400.00	6.00000	120.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/14 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/14
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : MONTGOMERY BHO 1448 (27)

CONTRACT ID : 96J306

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11003064 BLOW & COTE, INC.		(5) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500	TON	918.00000	459.00	1500.00000	750.00	700.00000	350.00
0185 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.500	TON	2156.00000	1078.00	1500.00000	750.00	700.00000	350.00
0190 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	90.000	SY	22.00000	1980.00	55.00000	4950.00	15.00000	1350.00
0195 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	3551.00000	3551.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0200 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000	HR	75.75000	757.50	65.00000	650.00	75.00000	750.00
0205 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0210 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	30.000	CY	46.30000	1389.00	75.00000	2250.00	80.00000	2400.00
0215 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	440.000	LF	1.30000	572.00	2.25000	990.00	6.00000	2640.00
0220 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000	EACH	62.50000	62.50	350.00000	350.00	20.00000	20.00
0225 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED HD STEEL BEAM W/8 FT POSTS)	2.000	EACH	1788.00000	3576.00	1775.00000	3550.00	1700.00000	3400.00
0230 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)		LUMP	7482.00000	7482.00	16780.00000	16780.00	18000.00000	18000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	360,310.40	\$	374,528.00	\$	497,535.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	360,310.40	\$	374,528.00	\$	497,535.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	360,310.40	\$	374,528.00	\$	497,535.00